

HB21-1102 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 2, strike lines 2 through 20.

2 Page 3, strike lines 1 through 10.

3 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.

4 Page 4, strike lines 16 through 20 and substitute:

5 "(3) (a) A PET STORE THAT WAS LICENSED BY THE COMMISSIONER  
6 PRIOR TO THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS SECTION TO SELL OR OFFER FOR  
7 SALE DOGS OR CATS MAY CONTINUE TO SELL OR OFFER FOR SALE DOGS OR  
8 CATS ON OR AFTER THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS SECTION:

9 (I) FROM THE SAME LOCATION, WHETHER UNDER THE CURRENT  
10 OWNER OR UNDER CHANGED OWNERSHIP; OR

11 (II) FROM A NEW LOCATION THAT REPLACES THE EXISTING  
12 LOCATION, WHETHER UNDER THE CURRENT OWNER OR UNDER CHANGED  
13 OWNERSHIP.

14 (b) THE PET STORE SHALL:".

15 Page 4, line 21, strike "(a)" and substitute "(I)".

16 Page 4, line 25, strike "(b)" and substitute "(II)".

17 Page 5, line 3, strike "(c)" and substitute "(III)".

18 Page 5, line 6, strike "(I)" and substitute "(A)".

19 Page 5, line 7, strike "(II)" and substitute "(B)".

20 Page 5, line 10, strike "(III)" and substitute "(C)".

21 Page 5, after line 13 insert:

22 "(4) ON AND AFTER THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS SECTION, THE  
23 NUMBER OF PET STORES AUTHORIZED TO SELL OR OFFER FOR SALE DOGS OR  
24 CATS MUST NOT EXCEED THE NUMBER OF PET STORES THAT WERE  
25 AUTHORIZED TO SELL OR OFFER FOR SALE DOGS OR CATS ON THE DAY  
26 BEFORE THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS SECTION."

27 Renumber succeeding subsection accordingly.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*